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1 Pan Arab Media PAN 345,591 373,193 320,008 -14 306,924 -15 8 13,076 0 0 0 0
2 Lebanon LEB 29,072 24,903 24,372 -2 23,065 2 18 -89 1,086 -31 0 -100 203 -63 0
3 United Arab Emirates UAE 24,789 23,268 16,605 -29 1,775 -64 2,044 -28 8,827 -5 13 -95 3,710 -32 236 -46
4 Kingdom Of Saudi Arabia KSA 25,033 25,197 14,364 -43 533 -69 5,678 -4 7,758 -38 6 -87 389 -92 0
5 Kuwait KWT 13,796 10,312 7,509 -27 2,953 -40 844 -24 2,908 -19 70 1300 734 0 0
6 Qatar QTR 2,951 2,114 1,562 -26 0 758 -28 603 -29 7 194 -9 0
7 Egypt EGY 844 735 641 -13 206 12 -91 271 -22 40 -64 112 -25 0
8 Oman OMN 1,162 678 297 -56 0 -100 161 -67 136 -24 0 0 0
9 Bahrain BAH 208 157 177 13 5 53 51 119 -2 0 0 0

10 Jordan JOR 317 198 148 -25 0 76 -12 72 -36 0 0 0
11 Other Markets** OTH 7,319 5,489 5,350 -3 4,428 -7 165 68 757 25 0 -100 0 0

Total All Markets 451,082 466,244 391,033 -16 339,889 -15 9,817 -18 35,613 -16 136 -69 5,342 -56 236 -46

Rank Brand Value Rank Brand Value Rank Brand Value Rank Brand Value

1 Nivea 21,481 1 Nivea 20,833 1 Nivea 21,404 1 Max Factor 2,479

2 Vaseline 15,553 2 Vaseline 14,748 2 Vaseline 15,553 2 K Stars 2,456

3 Maybelline 13,853 3 Olay 12,437 3 Olay 12,662 3 La Vie Est Belle 1,730

4 Max Factor 13,486 4 Maybelline 12,143 4 Maybelline 12,231 4 Maybelline 1,622

5 Olay 12,662 5 Max Factor 10,485 5 Max Factor 11,007 5 Armani Code 1,173

6 Himalaya Herbals 10,006 6 Himalaya Herbals 10,006 6 Himalaya Herbals 10,006 6 L`oreal Dermo E. 1,163

7 Eva 9,417 7 Eva 9,335 7 Eva 9,335 7 Si 1,153

8 Fair & Lovely 8,878 8 Enchanteur 8,611 8 Fair & Lovely 8,846 8 Garnier 1,050

9 Enchanteur 8,725 9 Secret De Rochas 8,119 9 Enchanteur 8,725 9 Acqua Di Gio 636

10 Dove 8,531 10 Glysolid 8,049 10 Dove 8,531 10 Vichy 623

11 Secret De Rochas 8,148 11 Dove 8,000 11 Secret De Rochas 8,148 11 La Nuit De L`ho. 526

12 Glysolid 8,051 12 Fair & Lovely 7,614 12 Glysolid 8,049 12 Beautiful Brows 511

13 Dolce 7,167 13 Loloa 6,944 13 Dolce 7,167 13 Invictus 453

14 Loloa 6,944 14 Eva Collagen 6,885 14 Loloa 6,944 14 Dior Addict 446

15 Eva Collagen 6,911 15 Dolce 6,463 15 Eva Collagen 6,904 15 Polo Red 424

16 Gucci Oud 6,533 16 Gucci Oud 6,407 16 Gucci Oud 6,528 16 Dali 415

17 La Vie Est Belle 6,034 17 Garnier Skin Nat 5,707 17 Garnier Skin Nat 5,781 17 Lancome 395

18 Garnier Skin Nat 5,789 18 Dermo Viva 4,453 18 Bourjois 4,699 18 Chanel No.5 384

19 Si 5,237 19 Luna 4,286 19 J`adore Dior 4,497 19 L`homme Sport 383

20 Garnier 4,926 20 La Vie Est Belle 4,168 20 Dermo Viva 4,490 20 Manifesto 352

21 Bourjois 4,754 21 Rimmel 4,084 21 La Vie Est Belle 4,304 21 Swisscare 316

22 J`adore Dior 4,497 22 J`adore Dior 4,078 22 Luna 4,289 22 J`adore 314

23 Dermo Viva 4,490 23 Coco Mademoisele 4,045 23 Rimmel 4,198 23 Dahlia Divin 310

24 Coco Mademoisele 4,438 24 James Bond 007 3,891 24 Ponds 4,194 24 L`oreal 308
25 Rimmel 4,321 25 Si 3,864 25 Coco Mademoisele 4,182 25 Black Opium 307

** Other Markets : Combined - Syria, Yemen & Arasian

MARKETS RANKING & MEDIA SPLIT (000 US$)
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Category : Cosmetics & Beauty Aids
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SPLIT BY PRODUCTS (000 US$) B74

Magazines Radio OutdoorTelevision Newspapers

Ranking of Markets & Media Split

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Tot
al

39
10

33

G
C
C

36
58

72

LE
V

25
16

1

PAN
32

00
08

LE
B

24
37

2

U
AE

16
60

5

KSA
14

36
4

KW
T

75
09

Q
TR

15
62

EG
Y

64
1

O
M

N
29

7

BAH
17

7

JO
R

14
8

O
TH

53
50

Television Newspapers Magazines Radio Outdoor Cinema

000 US$
Category Split by Market

83%

6%
4%

4%2%0%0%0%0%0%1%

PAN LEB UAE KSA KWT QTR EGY OMN BAH JOR OTH

GCC & Levant Markets

44%
30%

21%

5%

0%

0%

Scents And Frag Skin Care Cream

Cmb Cosmetics A Facial Wash

Nail Polish-man Others

GCC Markets

44% 32%

19%

5%

0%

0%

Scents And Frag Skin Care Cream

Cmb Cosmetics A Facial Wash

Nail Polish-man Others

Levant Markets

48%
43%

4%3%
1%

1%

Cmb Cosmetics A Scents And Frag

Nail Polish-man Skin Care Cream

Facial Wash Others

Pan Arab Media

42% 35%

18%

5%

0%

0%

Scents And Frag Skin Care Cream

Cmb Cosmetics A Facial Wash

Nail Polish-man Others



%Var'n

Products Abbr. Y2012 Y2013 Y2014 Sh% Y14/13 TV NP MG RD OD CN
Scents And Fragrances PRD1 189,181 189,577 171,490 44 -10 82 5 12 0 1 0
Skin Care Cream-lotion-oil PRD2 142,049 150,921 117,713 30 -22 96 1 2 0 1 0
Cmb Cosmetics And Beauty Aids PRD3 99,762 101,538 81,194 21 -20 83 1 13 0 4 0
Facial Wash PRD4 17,179 22,159 18,232 5 -18 98 1 2 0 0 0
Nail Polish-manicure Preparations And ImplementsPRD5 2,249 1,506 1,812 0 20 67 4 29 0 0 0
Others OTH 662 543 592 0 9 32 9 28 0 32 0

Total 451,082 466,244 391,033 100 -16 87 3 9 0 1 0

Rank Brand Y2014
1 Nivea 20958
2 Vaseline 15504
3 Maybelline 13829
4 Max Factor 12847
5 Olay 12656
6 Himalaya Herbals 10006
7 Eva 9335
8 Enchanteur 8611
9 Dove 8515

10 Fair & Lovely 8395

Rank Brand Y2014
1 Gazzaz 1386

2 Terre D`hermes 422
3 Gentlemen Only 334
4 Valentino 334

5 Invictus 330
6 Prada 249
7 South Beach 234
8 Dior Homme 204
9 Fan Di Fendi 195

Period 10 Mont Blanc 192

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr Rank Brand Y2014
May 1 Lancome 1452
Jun 2 Chanel 1358
Jul 3 Narciso Rodriguz 952
Aug 4 Dolce 850
Sep 5 Dior 799

Oct 6 Dior Addict 779
Nov 7 Max Factor 639
Dec 8 Lacoste 631
Total 9 Miss Dior 564

10 The One 544

Rank Brand Y2014

1 Bourjois 76
Value Sh% Value Sh% Value Sh% 2 Fair & Lovely 32

Television 378,454 84 399,086 86 87 3 Garnier Skin Nat 8
Newspaper 13,354 3 11,930 3 3 4 Fair _ White 6
Magazine 49,024 11 42,233 9 9 5 Dermalogica 5
Radio 574 0 436 0 0 6 Vitamin C 5
Outdoor 9,142 2 12,121 3 1 7 La Vie En Rose 3
Cinema 534 0 438 0 0 8 Five Fives 1

Total 451,082 100 466,244 100 100

Rank Brand Y2014
1 L`oreal 1429
2 Al Haramain 431
3 Fair & Lovely 391
4 Nivea 383
5 Ck 282
6 Ponds 209
7 Creme 21 200
8 Chanel 163
9 Royal Rose 158

10 Bourjois 149

Advertising Expenditure for Top Products (000 US$) Y2012 - 2014(Jan - Dec)

Category : Cosmetics & Beauty Aids
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%Var'n

Products Abbr. Y2012 Y2013 Y2014 Sh% Y14/13 TV NP MG RD OD CN
Scents And Fragrances PRD1 12,651 13,163 8,860 53 -33 6 21 58 0 15 1
Cmb Cosmetics And Beauty Aids PRD2 7,227 4,556 5,251 32 15 7 1 53 0 37 2
Skin Care Cream-lotion-oil PRD3 3,999 4,816 2,106 13 -56 43 3 31 0 23 0
Nail Polish-manicure Preparations And ImplementsPRD4 607 489 206 1 -58 0 18 82 0 0 0
Facial Wash PRD5 128 102 123 1 21 0 0 100 0 0 0
Others OTH 177 142 59 0 -58 0 46 54 0 0 0

Total 24,789 23,268 16,605 100 -29 11 12 53 0 22 1

Rank Brand Y2014
1 Dove 310
2 Vaseline 271
3 Chanel 206
4 Olay 170
5 Revitalift 151
6 Bourjois 127
7 Miss Dior 114
8 Fair & Lovely 105
9 Max Factor 77

10 Dolce 60

Rank Brand Y2014
1 Invictus 263

2 Terre D`hermes 160
3 Polo Red 143
4 Fan Di Fendi 132

5 Valentino 92
6 Gentlemen Only 71
7 Gentlem.only Int 70
8 Dior Homme 66
9 Valentino Uomo 58

Period 10 Evoke 53

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr Rank Brand Y2014
May 1 Chanel 429
Jun 2 Lancome 354
Jul 3 Dolce 267
Aug 4 Narciso Rodriguz 264
Sep 5 Inglot 221

Oct 6 Dior Addict 218
Nov 7 Dior 216
Dec 8 Prestige 212
Total 9 Miss Dior 179

10 The One 148

Rank Brand Y2014

1 Bourjois 8
Value Sh% Value Sh% Value Sh% 2 Dermalogica 5

Television 4,991 20 4,976 21 11
Newspaper 3,314 13 2,851 12 12
Magazine 11,620 47 9,273 40 53
Radio 153 1 243 1 0
Outdoor 4,177 17 5,487 24 22
Cinema 534 2 438 2 1

Total 24,789 100 23,268 100 100

Rank Brand Y2014
1 L`oreal 1429
2 Al Haramain 431
3 Fair & Lovely 391
4 Nivea 383
5 Ck 282
6 Chanel 163
7 Royal Rose 158
8 Davidoff 79
9 Neutrogena 73

10 Boucheron 54

Advertising Expenditure for Top Products (000 US$) Y2012 - 2014(Jan - Dec)

Category : Cosmetics & Beauty Aids
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